AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE
TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
DAVID TAUSSIG & ASSOCIATES, INC.

This Amendment is made and entered into this 1% of August, 2015, (‘Effective Date”) by
and between the CITY OF COSTA MESA, municipal corporation (“City”) and DAVID TAUSSIG
& ASSOCIATES, INC., a California Corporation (“Consuitant”).

WHEREAS, City and Consultant entered into a Professional Services Agreement
("Agreement”) on August 18, 2014, for Consultant to provide consultant services to prepare
Park Facilities Residential Impact Fee Study; and

WHEREAS, th-e original Agreement contained a provision that allows amendments to
the Agreement; and '

WHEREAS, Consultant and City now desire to extend the Contract, so that the new
termination date shall be November 30, 2015, with no increase to the total compensation noted
in Paragraph 2.1 of the Agreement; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is
hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

1. Paragraph 4.1 of the Agreement is hereby amended to read, “This Agreement
shall commence on the Effective Date and continue until November 30, 2015,
unless previously terminated as provided herein or as otherwise agreed to in
writing by the parties.”

2. All terms not herein defined shall have the same meaning and use as set forth in
the Agreement.

3. All other terms, conditions, and provisions of the successor Agreements not in
conflict with this Amendment, shall remain in full force and effect.

David Taussig and Associates, Inc. - Amendment One



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be
executed by and through their respective authorized officers, as of the date first above written.

CITY OF COSTA MESA,

A municipal corporation
REDACTED

Date: J-F-/5

Dpartme Head

Date: 7 / i:? // j‘
> &

ignature
™y —

Gf‘a v ”-"j /‘v RN
S

Name and Title
REDACTED

7 fﬂ P vd «C{’ fy;

Social Securitr Taxpayer ID Number

-

et ()9 ! i h :

Date: {:/5/}0/ 5

Vianagement ~

APPROVED AS TO CONTENT:
REDACTED

Date: 6/3/5035}'

David Taussig and Associates, Inc. - Amendment One





